� Residual resistance:
� Equivalent Noise Resistance:
� Operating temperature*: �40°C + 90°C  (�40°F + 194°F)
* Others upon request
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PSC-10
� Specifically designed for leadfree reflow soldering processes

Potentiometer
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
MAIN FEATURES
+    DRAWING NUMBER (Max. 16 characters)PSC10MV50
This way of ordering should be used for options which are not included
in the "How to order" standard and optional extras.
R = thru holeK = Cross slot
        thru hole
Packaging Reel.........................................
M = Hexagonal
        thru hole
G = Hexagonal
        thru hole
L = Screwdriver
       thru hole
0
.7
2
.2
2.2
1
.6
2
2.05
2
.1
0.8
Housing colour Brown......................................
Life 1000 cycles................................................
2
5
2
2
2.5 2.5
5.7
5
.7
5
1
0
.9
2.05
5
.1
5
10.3
2.5 2.5
9
.4
2.5
2
2
2.5 2.5
5.7
5
.7
5
1
0
.9
2
5
2.05
10.3
5
.1
5
9.4
2.5
9
.4
2.5
1.2 (x2)
2.5
2.05

Detents None..............................................
2
STANDARD OPTIONSHOW TO ORDER CUSTOM DRAWING
PACKAGING
NOTE: Out of range values may not comply these results.
TESTS TYPICAL VARIATIONS
ELECTRICAL LIFE
MECHANICAL LIFE (CYCLES)
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
THERMAL CYCLING
DAMP HEAT
VIBRATION (for each plane X,Y,Z)
(*) Melting point temp. depends on solder properties
Between 60-120 s
30-45 s
Max. temp 250ºCs
200ºC (*)
Preheat temp. 150ºC (*)
Room temp.
Heat used to
melt solder
paste
±5 %
±3 % (Rn < 1 M W)
±100 ppm (Rn <100 ±K)
±2.5 %
±5 %
2 %
1000 h. @  70°C; 0.33 W
1000  @  10 CPM ...15 CPM
�40°C; +90°C
16 h. @  90°C; 2h. @  �40°C
500 h.  @  40°C  @  95% HR
2 h. @  10 Hz. ... 55 Hz.
BULK: 500pcs / per Box (80 x 85 x 185 mm.)
EMBOSSED TAPE: 500pcs / Reel
3
I N I T I A L
C C W
F I N A L
C W
5 0 %  + 2 0 º
 Positioning (Std. Position = CCW)
P.M.
P.F.
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILEOPTIONS
A
A
330
Label
29
Direction of unreeling
16
2
4
4
1
.7
5
1
1
.5
8.2
1.
5
P09 P10
P08P07P06P05P04
P02P1FP1I
Detents can be matched with constant value zones when required.
RECOMMENDED CONNECTIONS
DETENT CONFIGURATIONS EXAMPLES
PSC-10 with 10 detents and silver zones